506375703 11/30/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6422459

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Na	me			Execution Da
DANIEL BAMBECK						11/18/2020
STEFAN SCHIEMANN						11/23/2020
SVEN GENNERMANN						11/17/2020
ROBIN NEITZEL						11/18/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:		ÜLSBEC	K & FÜRST GME	3H & CO. KG		
Street Address:	STEEGER STRASSE 17					
City:	VELBERT					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
	42551					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type						
PROPERTY NUMBERS		1705739]	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1]	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1	(650)327	7-3231]	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	1705739 (650)327 o the e-m	7-3231 nail address first			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	1705739 (650)327 o the e-m	97 7-3231 nail address first is unsuccessful,			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	1705739 (650)327 o the e-m d; if that 6503273	97 7-3231 nail address first is unsuccessful,			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	(650)327 o the e-m d; if that 6503273 baker@k BOZICE	97 7-3231 nail address first is unsuccessful 9400 pozpat.com VIC, FIELD & FR	, it will be se ANCIS LLP		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	(650)327 o the e-m d; if that 6503273 baker@t BOZICE 201 RED	97 7-3231 nail address first is unsuccessful , 3400 pozpat.com VIC, FIELD & FR DWOOD SHORES	, it will be se ANCIS LLP		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	(650)327 o the e-m d; if that 6503273 baker@k BOZICE 201 RED SUITE 2	7-3231 <i>nail address first</i> <i>is unsuccessful</i> 3400 pozpat.com VIC, FIELD & FR DWOOD SHORES 00	, it will be se ANCIS LLP S PARKWAY	nt via US	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	(650)327 o the e-m d; if that 6503273 baker@k BOZICE 201 RED SUITE 2	97 7-3231 nail address first is unsuccessful , 3400 pozpat.com VIC, FIELD & FR DWOOD SHORES	, it will be se ANCIS LLP S PARKWAY	nt via US	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	(650)327 o the e-m d; if that 6503273 baker@k BOZICE 201 RED SUITE 2 REDWO	97 7-3231 nail address first is unsuccessful 3400 pozpat.com VIC, FIELD & FR OWOOD SHORES 00 90D CITY, CALIF ALS-074	, it will be se ANCIS LLP S PARKWAY	nt via US	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	(650)327 o the e-m d; if that 6503273 baker@k BOZICE 201 RED SUITE 2 REDWO	97 7-3231 nail address first is unsuccessful 3400 Dozpat.com VIC, FIELD & FR DWOOD SHORES 00 00 DOD CITY, CALIF	, it will be se ANCIS LLP S PARKWAY	nt via US	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	(650)327 o the e-m d; if that 6503273 baker@k BOZICE 201 RED SUITE 2 REDWO BA BA BF	97 7-3231 nail address first is unsuccessful 3400 pozpat.com VIC, FIELD & FR OWOOD SHORES 00 90D CITY, CALIF ALS-074	, <i>it will be se</i> ANCIS LLP S PARKWAY ORNIA 9406	nt via US	

source=BALS-074_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

source=BALS-074_Assignment_signed#page3.tif source=BALS-074_Assignment_signed#page4.tif source=BALS-074_Assignment_signed#page5.tif

Atty Docket No. BALS-074

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Daniel Bambeck, residing in Essen, Germany, Stefan Schiemann, residing in Köln, Germany, Sven Gennermann, residing in Velbert, Germany, and Robin Neitzel, residing in Bochum, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Authentication System and Security Procedure Therefor"

for which an application was filed on June 3, 2019, as PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2019/064354 designating the U.S.

WHEREAS, Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Steeger Straße 17, Velbert 42551 Germany (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring said assigners' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigners have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of said assignors' right, title and interest in and to, as well as the right to claim priority of, the above-mentioned invention, application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date <u>#1/18/20</u>	Signature of Inventor	Daniel Bambeck
Date	Signature of Inventor	Stefan Schiemann
Date	Signature of Inventor	Sven Gennermann
Date	Signature of Inventor	Robin Neitzel

Aity Docket No. BALS-074

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Daniel Bambeck, residing in Essen, Germany, Stefan Schiemann, residing in Köln, Germany, Sven Gennermann, residing in Velbert, Germany, and Robin Neitzel, residing in Bochum, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Authentication System and Security Procedure Therefor"

for which an application was filed on June 3, 2019, as PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2019/064354 designating the U.S.

WHEREAS. Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Steeger Straße 17, Velbert 42551 Germany (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring said assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereom

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of said assignors' right, title and interest in and to, as well as the right to claim priority of, the above-mentioned invention, application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patents or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assigners hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assigners will, whenever counsel of said assigner, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Signature of Inventor	
Date: <u>23. 11, 220</u>	Daniel Bamback Signature of Inventor	
Date	Signature of inventor	
	Sven Gennermann	
Date	Signature of Inventor	
	Rubin Neitzel	

Atty Docket No. BALS-074

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Daniel Bambeck, residing in Essen, Germany, Stefan Schiemann, residing in Köln, Germany, Sven Gennermann, residing in Velbert, Germany, and Robin Neitzel, residing in Bochum, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Authentication System and Security Procedure Therefor"

for which an application was filed on June 3, 2019, as PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2019/064354 designating the U.S.

WHEREAS, Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Steeger Straße 17, Velbert 42551 Germany (hereinaiter referred to as the assignee) is destrous of acquiring said assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of said assignors' right, title and interest in and to, as well as the right to claim priority of, the above-mentioned invention, application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assigners, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and delense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Signature of Inventor	
		Danieł Bambeck
Date	Signature of Inventor	
		Stefan Schiemann
Date <u></u>	Signature of Inventor	
		Sven Gennermann
Date	Signature of Inventor	
		Robin Neitzel

Atty Docket No. BALS-074

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Daniel Bambeck, residing in Essen, Germany, Stefan Schiemann, residing in Köln, Germany, Sven Gennermann, residing in Velbert, Germany, and Robin Neitzel, residing in Bochum, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Authentication System and Security Procedure Therefor"

for which an application was filed on Jane 3, 2019, as PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/EP2019/064354</u> designating the U.S.

WHEREAS, Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Steeger Straße 17, Velbert 42551 Germany (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring said assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents. United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of said assignors' right, title and interest in and to, as well as the right to claim priority of, the above-mentioned invention, application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or relastes or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Inclustrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date Signature of Inventor Stefan Schiemann
Date Signature of Inventor Sven Gennermann
Date 12 11. 10 Signature of Inventor Robin Neitzel

PATENT REEL: 054489 FRAME: 0019

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION
	Atty Docket No. BALS-074
Hereby accepted on behalf of the as	signee.
	Michael Supe
Date	Name (print)
<u>COO</u> Title and Company	Huf Hülsbeck & Furst Grabil & Co. KG
Title and Company	HUY HUNDER KTURST GMBHKLO, KG